

LAC No. 82/18

Randhir Singh vs UOI

17.03.2020

Present: Sh. Balram Tyagi, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

No PW is present.

In view of Circular issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 15.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
17.03.2020